Form PTO-1595 F 08 - 05 (Rev. 03/01)	-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
Tab settings	τ τ τ		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 10280			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  James V. Leonard	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Allan W. Nelson Patrick F. Dudenhoeffer	Name: The Boeing Company		
Todd J. Palmer	Internal Address: 100 N. Riverside		
Richard E. Meyer			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 100 N. Riverside		
<ul> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other To correct state of incorporation of</li> </ul>			
Assignee, on Assignment previously recorded at Reel/Frame 014016/0554 on April 28, 2003	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606		
Execution Date: May 18, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
10/424,948			
	tached?  Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1		
Name: John M. Howell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00		
TVAITIC. SOTH IVI. Flower	Enclosed		
Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP	-}		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
2004 GTUH11 00000055 200823 10424948	8. Deposit account number:		
0021 40.00 BA	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: One US Bank Plaza	20,0023		
	20-0823		
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63101-9928	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t document.	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
John M. Howell	7, 1/24/10 7/29/24		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 015636 FRAME: 0878

	5-06-2003			
Form PTO-1595 RECOR (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ τ τ 1	02489828			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):     James V. Leonard	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Allan W. Nelson Patrick F. Dudenhoeffer 4. 28 - 03	Name: The Boeing Company			
Todd J. Palmer	Internal Address: 100 N. Riverside			
Richard E. Meyer	200			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 100 N. Riverside			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
C Otriei	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606			
Execution Date: April 28, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	424948			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Herewith				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
	, ,			
Additional numbers at	dached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1			
<del></del>	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	<del></del>			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: John M. Howell	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: John M. Howell	6. Total number of application and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: John M. Howell	6. Total number of application and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: John M. Howell      Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP	6. Total number of application and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:	6. Total number of application and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John M. Howell  Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP  Street Address: One US Bank Plaza  2003 ECOOPER 00000038 10424948	6. Total number of application and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  20-0823			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total number of application and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  20-0823  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John M. Howell  Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP  Street Address: One US Bank Plaza  2003 ECOOPER 00000038 10424948  O21 40.00 OP  City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63101-9928  DO NOT USE	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John M. Howell  Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP  Street Address: One US Bank Plaza  2003 ECOOPER 0000038 10424948  O21  City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63101-9928	6. Total number of application and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  20-0823  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:John M. Howell  Internal Address: _Thompson Coburn LLP  Street Address: _One US Bank Plaza  2003 ECOOPER 00000038 10424948  O21	6. Total number of application and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  20-0823  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  ETHIS SPACE			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:John M. Howell  Internal Address: _Thompson Coburn LLP  Street Address: _One US Bank Plaza  2003 ECOOPER 00000038 10424948  O21	6. Total number of application and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  20-0823  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, James V. Leonard of 408 Concordia Lane, St. Charles, Missouri 63301, Allan W. Nelson of 724 Longfellow Circle, O'Fallon, Missouri 63366, Patrick F. Dudenhoeffer of 1949 Hepperman of Wentzville, Missouri 63385, Todd J. Palmer of 30 Dauphine Drive, Lake St. Louis, Missouri 63367 and Richard E. Meyer of 4090 Highwillow Drive, Florissant, Missouri 63033, have invented certain new and useful improvements for a *Test Adapter for a Weapon Store Test Set* for which we executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying us as the inventors thereof said application being assigned serial number 10/424,948 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and identified as Thompson Coburn LLP, Docket 66638/40276;

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal office and place of business at 100 N. Riverside, Chicago, Illinois 60606, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, James V. Leonard, Allan W. Nelson, Patrick F. Dudenhoeffer, Todd J. Palmer, and Richard E. Meyer, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said The Boeing Company, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application which was executed by us in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said The Boeing Company in accordance with this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

2319028

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

IN WITNESS WH	IEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands the $\_$	18	day of
MAY.	, 2004.		

James V. Leonard

Allan W. Nelson

Patrick F. Dudenhoeffer

Todd J. Falmer

Richard E. Meyer

2319028

PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, James V. Leonard of 408 Concordia Lane, St. Charles, Missouri 63301, Allan W. Nelson of 724 Longfellow Circle, O'Fallon, Missouri 63366, Patrick F. Dudenhoeffer of 1949 Hepperman of Wentzville, Missouri 63385, Todd J. Palmer of 30 Dauphine Drive, Lake St. Louis, Missouri 63367 and Richard E. Meyer of 4090 Highwillow Drive, Florissant, Missouri 63033, have invented certain new and useful improvements for a Test Adapter for a Weapon Store Test Set for which we have this same day executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying us as the only inventors thereof (said application being identified as Thompson Coburn LLP, Docket 66638/40276); and

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation of the State of Maryland having its principal office and place of business at 100 N Riverside, Chicago, Illinois 60606, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, James V. Leonard, Allan W. Nelson, Patrick F. Dudenhoeffer, Todd J. Palmer, and Richard E. Meyer, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said The Boeing Company, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application which was executed by us concurrently herewith preparatory to filing for Letters Patent, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained

1

2101358

therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said The Boeing Company in accordance with this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any eath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

2101358 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands the 28 day of \_\_ 2003.

2101358

**RECORDED: 08/03/2004** 

3